98mm (3.86inches)
12V
336A
Approx 19
95mm (3.74inches)
12Ah
101mm (3.98inches)
3.24kg (7.14lbs)
151mm (5.94inches)
T1/T2
 4.811.85V/cell  18.1  1.09  0.587 8.07 22.7  14.8  11.0  1.34 1.70 1.99 2.34 2.91 3.82 6.59 30.6
 4.901.80V/cell  18.8  1.10  0.594 8.23 23.9  15.2  11.3  1.35 1.72 2.01 2.37 2.95 3.88 6.72 33.2
 4.981.75V/cell  19.5  1.12  0.600 8.39 25.1  15.7  11.5  1.37 1.74 2.04 2.40 3.00 3.94 6.84 35.9
 5.061.70V/cell  20.2  1.13  0.606 8.55 26.2  16.2  11.8  1.39 1.77 2.07 2.43 3.04 4.01 6.96 38.6
 5.111.67V/cell  20.6  1.14  0.609 8.65 26.9  16.4  12.0  1.40 1.78 2.08 2.45 3.07 4.04 7.03 40.2
 5.221.60V/cell  21.6  1.16  0.618 8.88 28.6  17.1  12.3  1.42 1.81 2.12 2.50 3.13 4.12 7.20 43.7
 9.401.85V/cell  34.8  2.17  1.17 15.7 43.5  28.4  21.2  2.65 3.36 3.92 4.60 5.72 7.49 12.8 58.2
 9.531.80V/cell  36.0  2.19  1.19 15.9 45.4  29.2  21.7  2.68 3.40 3.97 4.66 5.79 7.58 13.0 62.7
 9.661.75V/cell  37.1  2.22  1.20 16.2 47.4  29.9  22.1  2.71 3.44 4.02 4.72 5.87 7.68 13.2 67.3
 9.791.70V/cell  38.2  2.24  1.21 16.4 49.3  30.7  22.5  2.74 3.48 4.06 4.77 5.94 7.78 13.4 71.8
 9.871.67V/cell  38.9  2.26  1.22 16.6 50.5  31.1  22.8  2.76 3.50 4.09 4.80 5.98 7.84 13.5 74.6
 10.01.60V/cell  40.4  2.29  1.24 16.9 53.1  32.1  23.3  2.80 3.56 4.15 4.88 6.08 7.97 13.8 80.4
KB
KB12120-F2 12V 12Ah
Float service life
5
4
3
2
1
0
20 25 30 35 40 45 50 (°C)
(°F)68 77 86
Battery Temperature
Fl
oa
t l
ife
 (y
ea
r)
95 104 113 122
Cycle Service Life in relation to the Depth of discharge
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
2000 400
100%
DOD
50%
DOD
30%
DOD
Ambient Temperature:
25°C (77°C)
600 800 1000 1200
Number of cycles
C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
)
Discharging current: 0.17C (FV1.7V/cell);
Charging current: 0.25C max, voltage 2.45V/cell;
Charging volume: 1250% of discharged capacity.
Testing condition
Tempel Group en el mundo
BARCELONA · MADRID · VALENCIA · BILBAO · SEVILLA · LISBOA · PORTO
BUENOS AIRES · LIMA  ·  SÃO PAULO  · SANTIAGO DE CHILE · BOGOTÁ
CIUDAD DE MÉXICO · CIUDAD DE PANAMÁ · MONTEVIDEO · QUITO
tempelgroup.co
Tel. +571 7451948
TEMPEL GROUP COLOMBIA
KB12120-F2 12V 12Ah
Manufactured under ISO 45001, ISO
9001, and ISO 14001 standards.